Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 | 700001 Air Cooled Diesel Engine 1
2 | 700002 Gasket 6 2
3 700003 Front Air Guide Plate 6700, 7500 1
700004 Front Air Guide Plate 85000 1
4 | 700005 Bolt M8x16 2
5 700006 Elastic Washer 8 2
6 | 700007 Flat Gasket 8 2
7 | 700008 Bolt M8x16 2
3 700009 Buffer Bracket Unit 6700,7500 1
700010 Buffer Bracket Unit 8500 1
9 | 700011 Bolt M6X30 2
10 | 700012 Bolt M6X20 2
11 | 700013 Fuel Pipe Pressure Plate Unit 1
Rear Air Guide Plate Weldment
700014 1
12 6700,7500
700015 | Rear Air Guide Plate Weldment 8500 | 1
13 | 700016 Elastic Washer6 2
14 | 700017 Oil Drain Bolt(Longer) 1
200018 Air Filter Assembly(Silent Diesel L
15 generator)
700019 Air Filter Element 186, 188 1
700020 Air Filter Element 192 1




17

Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
200021 6700 Alternator Assembly,Single L
Phase
200022 7500 Alternator Assembly,Single L
Phase
200023 8500 Alternator Assembly,Single L
Phase
200024 6700 Alternator Assembly,Three
Phase 380T
1 200025 7500 Alternator Assembly,Three
Phase 380T
200026 8500 Alternator Assembly,Three
Phase 380T
200027 6700 Alternator Assembly,Three
Phase 220T
200028 7500 Alternator Assembly,Three
Phase 220T
200029 8500 Alternator Assembly,Three
Phase 220T
2 700030 Front Cover of Motor 1
3 | 700031 Bolt M8x30 4
4 | 700032 ScrewM5x12 7
5 700033 Motor Fan 1
700034 Rotator 6700,Single Phase 1
6 |[700035/1 Rotator 7500,Single Phase 1
700035 Rotator 8500,Single Phase 1
7 | 700036 Clip 1
8 | 700037 Gasket 1
9 | 700038 Bolt (Locking Rotor) 1
700039 Stator 6700,single Phase 1
700040 Stator 7500,single Phase 1
700041 Stator 8500,single Phase 1
700042 | Stator 6700,Three Phase 220/380V 1
10 [700044/1| Stator 7500,Three Phase 220/380V 1




700044 | Stator 8500,Three Phase 220/380V 1
700045 | Stator 6700,Three Phase 127/220V 1
700046 | Stator 7500,Three Phase 127/220V 1
700047 | Stator 8500,Three Phase 127/220V 1

11 | 700048 Round Nut M5 2
12 | 700049 Bolt M5(Locking Stator) 2
13 | 700050 Bolt M6(Locking front Cover) 4
14 | 700051 Rear Cover of Alternator 1
15 | 700052 Carbon Brush 1
16 | 700053 ScrewM5x14 2
17 700054 | Air Guide Cover of Motor Weldment | 1
1

700055

Air Guide Cover of Motor Weldment




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 | 700056 Nut M6 2
2 700057 Pressure Plate of Batteryer 6 1
3 | 700058 Fasten rod of Battery 2
4 | 700059 Base Plate of Battery 1
5 | 700060 Bolt M6x20 13
6 | 700061 Support Plate of Battery 1
7 | 700062 Chassis Weldment 1
8 | 700063 Tailstock Air Hole of Motor 1
9 | 700064 Elastic Washer 5 6
10 | 700065 Bolt M5x12 6
11 | 700066 Bolt M6x12 1
12 | 700067 Bolt M6x20 4
13 | 700068 Elastic Wash 4
14 | 700069 Flat Gasket 6 4
15 | 700070 Castor 2
16 | 700071 Flat Gasket 10 14
17 | 700072 Elastic Washers 10 14
18 | 700073 Nut M10 14
19 | 700074 Damping Block 4
Weldment of Frame Base seat
700075 1
20 6700,7500
700076 | Weldment of Frame Base seat,8500 1
21 | 700077 Bolt M10x45 6
25 | 700078 Bracket of Heat Insulation Box 1
Weldment
23 | 700079 Lower Body of Heat Insulation Box 1
Weldment
24 | 700080 Cover Plate of Heat Insulation Box 1
25 | 700081 Nut M6 2
26 | 700082 Bolt Screw M6x12 6




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 700083 Radiating Plate 1
2 | 700084 Bolt.M6x16 17
3 700085 Elastic Washer 6 17
4 | 700086 Big Gasket 6 11
5 | 700087 Left Side Plate Weldment 1




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 | 700088 Door Lock Assembly 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
8 | 700089 Bolt.M6*20 8
9 700090 Elastic Washer 6 8
10 | 700099 Big Gasket 6 8
11 | 700091 Casing Weldment 1
12 | 700092 Rear Plate Weldment 1
13 | 700093 Bolt.M6*16 6
14 | 700094 Elastic Washer 6 6
15 | 700095 Big Gasket 6 6
16 | 700096 Damping Cushion of the Fuel Tank 1
17 | 700097 Buoy Window 1
18 | 700098 Window Mount Sheath 1




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 | 700100 Right Side Plate Weldment 1
2 700101 Bolt.M6x16 15
3 | 700102 Air Cleaner Cover Plate 1




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 700103 Fuel Tank 1
2 | 700104 Fuel Tank Cover 1
3 | 700105 Filter Screen of Filling 1
4 | 700106 Fuel Tank Weldment 1
5 700107 Oil Indicator 1
6 700108 Screw.M5x12 2
7 700109 Elastic Washer 5 2
8 | 700110 Flat Gasket 5 2
9 700111 Sheath 4
10 | 700112 Damping Sheath 4
11 | 700113 Bolt.M6x30 4
12 | 700117 Flat Gasket 6 4
13 | 700114 Clip | 4
14 | 700116 Fuel Delivery Pipe | 1
15 | 700115 Clip 1l 2
16 | 700167 Oil Return Pipe 1
17 | 700119 Nozzle 6700,7500,8500 1
18 | 700120 High Pressure Fuel Pipe 1
19 | 700121 Fu?I Injection Pump 1
Unit6700,7500,8500
20 | 700122 Fuel Control Valve Unit 1
21 | 700123 Fuel Delivery Pipe Il 1
22 | 700124 Fuel Filter 1




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 700125/1| Exhaust Pipe Washer 6700, 7500 4
700126 Exhaust Pipe Washer 8500
2 | 700127 Flat Gasket 8 9
3 700128 Elastic Washer 8 9
4 | 700129 Nut M8 2
5 700130 Exhaust Pipe Unit6700, 7500 1
700131 Exhaust Pipe Unit8500 1
6 | 700132 | Silent Generator Muffler Assembly 1
11 | 700133 1
7 700134 Bolt.M8x16 3
8 | 700135 Bolt.M8x30 4
9 | 700136 Outlet Tube of Tail Air Particle 1
10 | 700137 Clip | 1
12 | 700138 | Return Outlet of Tail Air Weldment 1
13 | 700139 Bolt.M6*30 1
14 | 700140 Flat Gasket 6 1
15 | 700141 Nut M6 1




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 700142 Screw M6x12 6
2 | 700143 Digital Control Panel 1
3 700144 Screw M4x12 4
4 | 700145 Boat shaped Switch 1
5 700146 AC Voltmeter 1
6 | 700147 DC Socket 1
7 700148 Screw M4x30 4
8 | 700149 Nut.M6 1
9 [ 700150 PVC Label 1
10 | 700151 Screw.M4x10 2
11 | 700152 Control Panel 1
12 | 700153 Bolt M4x20 8
13 | 700154 Breaker 1
14 | 700155 Socket 2
15 | 700156 Nut M4 8
16 | 700157 Quick-Stop Button 1
17 | 700158 Plug 2




9
11
L
Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 | 700159 Battery Positive Wiring (Red) 1
2 | 700160 Wing Nut M6 2
3 | 700161 Bolt M6X25 2
4 | 700162 Battery Positive Wiring Clip 1
5 | 700163 12V 36AH Battery 1
6 | 700164 Battery Ground Wire (Black) 1
7 | 700165 AVR Bracket 1
8 | 700166 Bracket of Regulator 1
9 700168 | 6700,7500,8500 AVR(Single Phase) 1
700168/1| 6700,7500,8500AVR(Three Phase)
10 | 700169 Bolt M6X20 6
11 | 700170 Charging Adjustor 1




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢

1 700171 95 Start motor

2 | 700172 Bolt M10x35 (GB/T5783-2000)

3 | 700173 95 Cylinder head nuts (long)

4 | 700174 95Cylinder head nuts (short)

5 | 700175 95 Cylinder head nut gasket
700176 95 Cylinder head gasket 0.3

6 | 700177 95 Cylinder head gasket 0.4
700178 95 Cylinder head gasket 0.5

7 | 700179 | Rectangle ring gasket 4.1x4.25x2.3

8 | 700180 95 Cylinder head bolts (long)

9 | 700181 95 Cylinder head bolts (short)

10 | 700182 95 Cylinder block

11 | 700183 Rear oil seal 35 x 50 x 8

12 | 700184 Oil drain plug

13 | 700185 Oil drain plug gasket




14 | 700186 O-ring for oil dipstick 24x2.4
15 | 700187 Fuel injection pump fastening bolt
(long)

16 | 700188 Double ended stud AM6 x25

17 | 700189 Injection Pump Gasket

18 | 700190 Oil dipstick

19 | 700191 Heterotypic nut M6(GB/T 6170)

20 | 700192 Sealing plate gasket

21 | 700193 Sealing plate

22 | 700194 Thrust piece

23 | 700195 Bolts M8x16 (GB5783-86)

24 | 700196 Needle bearing 7941/15

25 | 700197 95 Ball bearing 308 (NSK)

26 | 700198 95-Crankcase cover gasket

27 | 700199 95-Bearing 207 (GB/T276-94)

28 | 700200 Retaining pin 8x12 (GB119-2001)

29 | 700201 QOil guide

30 | 700202 95-Crankcase cover

31 | 700203 Inner Hexagon Plug G1/8"

32 | 700204 Hexagon flange bolts M8 x37JB/T
4110-1985

33 | 700205 Front oil seal 35 x50 x 10

34 | 700206 Regulator

35 | 700207 95-Main Bushing

38 | 700208 Aluminum Plug $8 x 8

39 [ 700209 Flat washer 10 (GB/T97.1-1985)

40 | 700210 Spring washer 10 (GB/T93-87)

a1 | 700211 Heterotypic bolt M6x12 (GB/T16674-

1996)
42 | 700212 Support of regulator
43 | 700213 Start switch assembly




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 | 700214 | M6 x 70 Flanged Bolt (GB5789-86)
2 700215 Oiling screw plug

3 | 700216 Decompression shaft

4 | 700217 O ring 10 x 1.9 (GB1235-76)

5 | 700218 Decompression shaft spring

6 | 700219 Retaining pin 3 x 16 (GB119-2000)
7 | 700220 95-Cylinder head cover

8 | 700221 95-Cylinder head cover gasket

9 | 700222 95-Rocker arm

10 | 700223 | 95 Rocker arm shaft fastening bolt
11 | 700224 95 Adjusting valve spacer

12 | 700225 95 Valve clip

13 | 700226 95 Valve spring seat

14 | 700227 95 Valve spring

15 | 700228 95 Valve guide oil seal




16 | 700229 95 Valve spring washer
17 | 700230 Pin 4 x 8 (GB119-2000)
18 | 700231 95 Double ended stud AM10 x25
(GB899-88)
19 | 700232 95 Cylinder Head
D
200233 95 Double ended bolt AM6 x 55
20 (GB900-88)
D
200234 95 Double ended bolt AM6 x 75
(GB900-88)
21 | 700235 95 Intake valve
22 | 700236 95 Exhaust valve
23 | 700237 M6 (GB6177-86) Nut
24 | 700238 Fuel |njec'For prt?s?sure plate(for
Chinese injector)
25 | 700239 Fuel injector adjusting gasket
26 | 700240 95-fastened bolt of fuel injector
AM6x55
27 | 700241 Breather assembly
28 | 700242 Oring12x1.9




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
1 700243 Piston Ring group
2 | 700244 95 Retainer clip of Piston pin
3 700245 95 Piston
4 700246 Piston pin
5 700247 Connecting rod body
6 | 700248 Connecting rod bush
7 | 700249 95-Bearing 304 (GB/T276-94) NSK
8 | 700250 95 Balancing Shaft
9 | 700251 Key 5 x 7 (GB1096-2003)
10 | 700252 95 Balancing Shaft Timing Gear
11 | 700253 Bolt
12 | 700254 Crankshaft timing gear
13 | 700255 Key 5 x 12 (GB1096-2003)
13A| 700256 Key 5 x 14 (GB1096-2003)
14 | 700257 95 Key 6 x 63 (GB1096-2003)
15 700258 95-Crankshaft keyway type
700259 95-Crankshaft conic type
16 | 700260 Steel ball $6.25




17 | 700261 95 Balancing Shaft Driving Gear

18 | 700262 95 Flywheel

19 | 700263 95 Flywheel nut gasket

20 | 700264 95 flywheel Nut

21 | 700265 95 Flywheel gear ring (for electric

starter)

22 | 700266 95 Sleeve of fuel pump rod

23 | 700267 95 Push rod

24 | 700268 95 Tappet

55 700269 Key 5 x 14 (GB1096-2003)
700270 Key 4 x 12 (GB1096-2003)

26 | 700271 95 Camshaft

27 | 700272 95 Camshaft timing gear

30 | 700273 Flywheel generator




20

21 14
2109 T
S

Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢

1 | 700274 Bolt M8 x 45 (GB5787-86)

2 | 700275 |Upper fuel tank bracket fastening bolt

3 | 700276 Flat washer 8 (GB97.1-85)

4 | 700277 Upper fuel tank bracket

5 | 700278 95 Injector(china type)

6 | 700279 Fuel leak-off pipe connecting $9

7 | 700280 95 Fuel leak-off Pipe

8 | 700281 Shock absorbing pad of fuel tank

9 [ 700282 95 Fuel Tank

10 | 700283 Fuel Pipe connecting ¢7

11 | 700284 95 Fuel Pipe

12 | 700285 Fuel drain gasket ¢6 (GB6177-86)

13 | 700286 Fuel drain plug(in the fuel tank)

14 | 700287 Lower fuel tank bracket

15 | 700288 Bolt M6 x 14 (GB5787-96)

16 | 700289 Nut M6 (GB6177-96)

17 | 700290 Flat washer ¢6 (GB97.1-85)

18 | 700291 Fuel tank cock assembly

19 | 700292 Gasket of fuel tank cock




20 | 700293 Fuel pipe clamp¢13

21 | 700294 95 Fuel oil pipe

22 | 700295 Fuel filter gasket

23 | 700296 Fuel filter element

22 700297 95 Fuel injector pump
700298 | 95 Fuel injector pump electric valve

25 | 700299 95 High pressure fuel pipe

26 | 700300 Fuel oil filter

27 | 700301 Fuel tank cap assembly

28 | 700302 Fuel injector cap (china type only)




8 on-Zly,
N RPN ([ 2
Lol 77 NorZp
“["'_'r’:'.c\.,.‘r { 1) G Esr 1F
[ WlegalPY" L~ 14
10 13 % f*, pl e =g
- 'I& ] %.i;ﬂl‘ =1 e ":F 1 I"""\r*
+_":3_.1--_55” 167177 18 “'L‘”%};- "
it 19,
N 20—/ Loy
24-{= ',"I Nl ' {
iy R B R
TiEde Mo\ 31 o
26 \® -];‘]"m "\, 830
P
o S |
Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
6 200303 Heterotypic Bolt M6 x 12 (GB16674-
96)
7 | 700304 Oil pump cover
8 | 700305 O ring 34.5 x 1.8 (GB3452.1-82)
9 | 700306 Oil Pump
10 | 700307 pin 3 x 16 (GB119-2000)
11 | 700308 [heterotypic Bolt M6 x 14 (GB5789-86)
12 | 700309 QOil filter cleaning element
13 | 700310 Seal ring 25%2.4
14 | 700311 Oil Guide
15 | 700312 Oil pump driving gear
16 | 700313 Fly block pin
17 | 700314 Fly block
18 | 700315 Governor fork tappet
19 | 700316 Lever shaft gasket
20 | 700317 Bearing 7941/8 (GB290-64)
21 | 700318 95 Fork lever assembly
22 | 700319 Washer
53 700320 Fuel controller
700321 Fuel controller
22 700322 Handle bracket
700323 On-off speed handle for generator
25 | 700324 Speed-control lever
26 | 700325 Heterotypic Bolt M6 x 14 (GB5787-
86)
27 | 700326 Heterotypic Bolt M6 x 14 (GB5787-
86)
29 | 700327 Return spring I
30 | 700328 Return spring I
31 | 700329 Speed-control spring




Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢
700330 95 recoil start assembly

1 | 700331 95 Recoil case assembly

2 | 700332 Bolt M6 x 8 (GB5789-1996)

3 | 700333 95 Recoil starter rope

4 | 700334 95 Recoil starter handle

5 | 700335 95 Flat spiracle spring

6 | 700336 95 Recoil reel

7 | 700337 95 Starting claw

8 | 700338 Helical spring

9 | 700339 Torsional spring

10 | 700340 Starting claw plate

11 | 700341 95 Friction plate

17(17A)




12 | 700342 Friction plate gasket

13 | 700343 Spring washer

14 | 700344 Nut M6 (GB6170-86)

15 | 700345 Bolt M6 x 12 (GB6170-86)

16 | 700346 95 Starter

17 | 700347 95 Wind leading case welded

18 | 700348 Bolt M6 x 22 (GB5783-2000)

19 | 700349 washer M6 (GB90-85)

20 | 700350 | Collar of Wind leading case welded

21 | 700351 Shock absorber

22 | 700352 95 Shock pads

53 | 700353 95 Shock isolatcion piece of wind
leading plate

24 | 700354 95 Collar of Wind leading plate

25 | 700355 95 Pad

26 | 700356 95 Wind leading plate

27 | 700357 95 Bolt M6 x 18 (shaped piece)




17

Lp Kod Nazwa llos¢

1 700358 95 Intake pipe gasket

2 | 700359 95 Intake pipe

3 700363 95 Air cleaner gasket

4 | 700364 95-fasten bolt for air cleaner

= | 700365 Heterotypic bolt M6 x 25 (GB5789-
96)

6 | 700369 95 Air filter assembly

7 | 700370 Heterotypic Nut M6 (GB6177-86)

8 | 700371 95 Air filter element

9 | 700372 95 Muffler gasket

10 | 700373 95 Muffler assembly

11 | 700374 Flat washer$10




12 | 700375 Spring washer¢10

13 | 700376 Nut M10 (GB6170-86)

14 | 700377 95-heterotypic Bolt M8x16 (GB5789-

86)

15 | 700381 95 Muffler screen cover

16 | 700382 Bolt M6 x 8 (GB5789-86)

17 | 700383 95- Muffler tail pipe

18 | 700384 95 Sealing ring II of shock proof

19 | 700385 95 Bottom case assembly of Air
Cleaner

20 | 700386 95 Sealing ring I of shock proof

21 | 700387 95 Air filter shock absorber

22 | 700388 | 95 -Heterotypic nut M8(GB/T6170)

23 | 700389 Can not supply separately

24 | 700390 95-Washer

25 | 700391 Butterfly nut M8




	Arkusz1

